
C L A Y    C E N T E R

TAX  YEAR :   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2024

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
180,360 0 491,560 25,120 3,257,930 6,830 223,550 0 3,438,290 523,510 223,550 4,185,350

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

2.00 2.000000 2.000000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside) 7,220 1,099 447 8,767
2.00 2.100000 2.100000 GRAND TOTAL 7,220 1,099 447 8,767

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R O C K Y    R I D G E    
TAX  YEAR :   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2024

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
315,430 0 0 107,640 5,084,860 14,940 214,940 0 5,400,290 122,580 214,940 5,737,810

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.179535 0.454252 Police Additional 1983 11/8/1983 1983 Continuing Continuing

2.50 2.179535 2.454252 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside) 10,801 245 430 11,476

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.179535 0.454252 Police 970 56 107 1,133

2.50 2.179535 2.454252 GRAND TOTAL 11,770 301 537 12,608

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



G E N O A
TAX  YEAR :   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2024

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
340,970 0 689,080 8,076,000 33,370,110 0 1,359,300 0 33,711,080 8,765,080 1,359,300 43,835,460 Genoa

33,000 0 0 235,150 44,910 0 0 0 77,910 235,150 0 313,060 Clay-Genoa Annex
373,970 0 689,080 8,311,150 33,415,020 0 1,359,300 0 33,788,990 9,000,230 1,359,300 44,148,520

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.40 2.400000 2.400000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
1.30 0.956055 1.258267 Park District Renewal 2007 11/8/2022 2022 5 2026
0.75 0.634101 0.736690 Park District Additional 2019 11/5/2019 2019 5 2023

4.45 3.990156 4.394957 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.40 2.400000 2.400000 General Fund  (Inside) 81,094 21,601 3,262 105,956

Special Revenue:
1.30 0.956055 1.258267 Park District 32,304 11,325 1,767 45,396
0.75 0.634101 0.736690 Park District 21,426 6,630 1,019 29,075

4.45 3.990156 4.394957 GRAND TOTAL 134,823 39,556 6,049 180,428

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M A R B L E H E A D
TAX  YEAR :   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2024

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
113,640 0 1,165,270 16,112,650 159,328,160 0 2,267,750 0 159,441,800 17,277,920 2,267,750 178,987,470

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.50 2.500000 2.500000 General Fund  (Inside)
2.20 2.186848 2.047729 Current Expense Replacement 2023 11/7/2023 2023 5 2027
2.00 1.716554 1.425348 Roads, Sidewalks, Trails Additional 2021 11/2/2021 2021 Continuing Continuing

6.70 6.403402 5.973077 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.50 2.500000 2.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 398,605 43,195 5,669 447,469
2.20 2.186848 2.047729 Current Expense 348,675 35,380 4,989 389,045
2.00 1.716554 1.425348 Roads, Sidewalks, Trails 273,690 24,627 4,536 302,853

6.70 6.403402 5.973077 GRAND TOTAL 1,020,970 103,202 15,194 1,139,366

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



E L M O R E
TAX  YEAR :   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2024

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
66,910 0 858,750 2,559,490 24,205,670 0 599,830 0 24,272,580 3,418,240 599,830 28,290,650 Elmore
25,420 0 0 33,420 1,137,830 0 0 0 1,163,250 33,420 0 1,196,670 Harris Elmore
92,330 0 858,750 2,592,910 25,343,500 0 599,830 0 25,435,830 3,451,660 599,830 29,487,320

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside - include non uniform)
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside)
3.00 2.173440 2.088840 Current Expense Renewal 2003 11/8/2022 2023 5 2027

Special Revenue:
3.00 2.332383 2.088840 Streets Improvement Renewal 2005 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
2.50 1.943652 1.740700 Streets Improvement Renewal 2007 11/2/2021 2022 5 2026
3.00 2.332383 2.088840 Solid Waste Renewal 2007 11/2/2021 2022 5 2026

15.00 12.281858 11.507220 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside - include non uniform) 50,872 6,903 1,200 58,975
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 36,409 5,127 900 42,436
3.00 2.173440 2.088840 Current Expense 55,283 7,210 1,799 64,293

Special Revenue:
3.00 2.332383 2.088840 Streets Improvement 59,326 7,210 1,799 68,336
2.50 1.943652 1.740700 Streets Improvement 49,438 6,008 1,500 56,946
3.00 2.332383 2.088840 Solid Waste 59,326 7,210 1,799 68,336

15.00 12.281858 11.507220 GRAND TOTAL 310,654 39,669 8,997 359,321

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P O R T    C L I N T O N
TAX  YEAR :   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2024

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
9,780 0 208,010 29,502,100 127,385,310 30,140 15,724,190 0 127,395,090 29,740,250 15,724,190 172,859,530 Port Clinton

0 0 0 981,570 0 0 51,290 0 0 981,570 51,290 1,032,860 Bay - PC
9,780 0 208,010 30,483,670 127,385,310 30,140 15,775,480 0 127,395,090 30,721,820 15,775,480 173,892,390

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Police Pension (Inside)
1.90 1.429425 1.821986 Fire & EMS Renewal 2006 11/2/2021 2021 5 2025
4.00 3.272796 3.843312 Road and Bridge Additional 2021 11/2/2021 2021 Continuing Continuing 

10.10 8.902221 9.865298 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund  (Inside) 496,841 117,901 61,424 676,166

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Police (Inside) 38,219 9,069 4,725 52,013
1.90 1.429425 1.821986 Fire 182,102 55,975 29,973 268,050
4.00 3.272796 3.843312 Road and Bridge 416,938 118,074 63,102 598,114

10.10 8.902221 9.865298 GRAND TOTAL 1,134,099 301,019 159,225 1,594,342

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P U T    I N    B A Y
TAX  YEAR :   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2024

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
176,970 0 0 30,457,030 23,184,210 0 1,428,940 0 23,361,180 30,457,030 1,428,940 55,247,150 Put-in-Bay

0 0 0 0 587,010 0 26,800 0 587,010 0 26,800 613,810 Put-in-Bay Twp Annex
176,970 0 0 30,457,030 23,771,220 0 1,455,740 0 23,948,190 30,457,030 1,455,740 55,860,960

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.10 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside)
1.20 1.200000 1.200000 General Fund  (Inside)       

3.30 3.300000 3.300000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.10 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside) 50,291 63,960 3,057 117,308
1.20 1.200000 1.200000 General Fund  (Inside) 28,033 36,548 1,715 66,297

3.30 3.300000 3.300000 GRAND TOTAL 78,325 100,508 4,772 183,605

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O A K    H A R B O R
TAX  YEAR :   2023 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2024

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2023 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
83,270 0 550,370 6,809,670 46,177,390 34,470 1,117,770 0 46,260,660 7,394,510 1,117,770 54,772,940 Oak Harbor &
11,600 0 0 172,670 202,770 0 0 0 214,370 172,670 0 387,040 Salem-Oak Harbor
94,870 0 550,370 6,982,340 46,380,160 34,470 1,117,770 0 46,475,030 7,567,180 1,117,770 55,159,980

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
5.50 2.403749 3.734651 Street Improvements Renewal with increase 1988 11/8/2022 2023 5 2027
2.87 2.308099 2.787628 Police Renewal 2016 11/3/2020 2021 5 2025

11.67 8.011848 9.822279 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 General Fund  (Inside) 153,014 24,687 3,689 181,389

Special Revenue:
5.50 2.403749 3.734651 Street Improvements 111,714 28,261 6,148 146,123
2.87 2.308099 2.787628 Police 107,269 21,094 3,208 131,571

11.67 8.011848 9.822279 GRAND TOTAL 371,997 74,042 13,044 459,084

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


